PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4590388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY ADAM PYCH	09/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	9230 E. 47TH STREET	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64133	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15693533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513)651-6800 Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER
Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0124373.0638177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA LOAR
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Loar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=15693533-Assignment#page1.tif source=15693533-Assignment#page2.tif source=15693533-Assignment#page3.tif source=15693533-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504543681 REEL: 043563 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence indicated below is the inventor of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/693,533, filed on September 1, 2017, titled MULTI-STRAND FLAT TOP CONVEYOR (hereinafter the "Application").

Automatic Systems, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 9230 E. 47th Street, Kansas City, MO 64133, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Invention, (b) the Application, (c) any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, (d) any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country, (e) all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon, and (f) all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application and to the following applications to which the Application claims priority benefit: U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/382,491, titled "MULTI-STRAND FLAT TOP CONVEYOR," filed September 1, 2016;
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention:

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature Page(s) Follow

	. () 0	
Sole or first inventor: Signature: Full Name:	Jereniy Adam Pych	Date: 9/11/17
Residence:	271 Springbrook Street	
•	Blue Springs, MO 64014	
STATE OF $oldsymbol{M}$	-	
COUNTY OF J	ackson	
who proved to me	ny of September , 2017, personally a con the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged that he executed the same.	appeared before me Jeremy Adam Pych, person whose name is subscribed to on
uns Assignment, a	Notary Public	Cysthia Wilson Thudgen
	My Commiss	ion Expires: (18, 2019)

CYNTHIA J. WILSON-HUDGINS
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires April 18, 2019
Commission #15174813

Assignee:				
Signature:	AUTOMATIC SYSTE Michael R. Hoehn President	MS, INC.	Date: 9/11/17	
	Missouri Tackson		•	
On this 11 who proved t	day of September	y evidence to be the p	ppeared before me Michael R. Hoehn, person whose name is subscribed to on	
Not S Commis M y Comm	HA J. WILSON-HUDGINS ary Public-Notary Seal TATE OF MISSOURI isioned for Jackson County ission Expires April 18, 2019 mmission #15174813	Notary Public	on Expires: Opei 18, 2019	- Hodge

0124373.0638177 4818-3591-8414v1